

Serial No.20
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 07.08.2019

Godfrey Albert Decker Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R.Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H.Kharmih, GA.

Learned counsel for the petitioner inter alia submitted that the petitioner has been acquitted for offence under Section 468, 471 IPC though had been convicted under Section 14 of the Foreigners Act, 1946. It was urged that the said offence cannot stand independently. Prays for time to cite case law. Adjourned to 22-08-2019.



(Ajay Kumar Mittal)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
07.08.2019
"Samantha PS"