

Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of order: 22.08.2019

Godfrey Albert Decker Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl.PP

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to cite the case law in terms of order dated 07.08.2019.

Accordingly, hearing is deferred to 02.09.2019.

Meghalaya
22.08.2019
"Sylvana PS"



(Ajay Kumar Mittal)
Chief Justice