

Serial No.10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev. P./19/2019

Date of Order: 19.11.2019

Shri Godfrey Albert Decker **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP

Learned counsel for the petitioner is required to comply with the order dated 07.08.2019 passed by this Court.

Let the same be duly complied with by submitting the lists of cited case-laws with a copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Thereafter this matter will come up for final hearing.

Accordingly, list the matter on the third week of February, 2020.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.11.2019
"Biswarup PS"