

**Serial No.29**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl. Rev. P. No.19/2019

Date of Order: 10.02.2022

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None appeared

For the Respondent(s) : None appeared

Matter taken up via video conferencing.

None appears for the parties.

This matter is adjourned.

List the same after 2(two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya

10.02.2022

"Tiprilynti-PS"