

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 18.08.2022

Shri Godfrey Albert Decker

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
----	---	--------

ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No
-----	---	--------

Learned counsel for the petitioner after being heard for a considerable period on being pointed out that the relevant order of sentence passed by the trial/appellant court below has not been placed before this Court, has submitted that he may be allowed to file a proper paper book in this regard.

On consideration of the same, prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

18.08.2022

"N.Swer, Stenographer"