

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 09.02.2023

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP.

Heard Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the course of hearing, the learned counsel has made reference to the evidence of the witnesses and also the findings of the learned Trial Court, in which reference was made to the visa which was produced before the Trial Court as Material Exhibit. 1.

Considering the circumstances in this case, this Court is of the opinion that the said Material Exhibit. 1 i.e. the visa in question is required to be produced for satisfaction of this Court.

Accordingly, before further proceeding with this matter, the learned Addl. PP is directed to cause production of the said Material Exhibit. 1 i.e. the visa in question on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.02.2023
"D. Nary, PS"