

Serial No. 23
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 07.03.2023

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A.A. Sangma, Adv. vice
Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP with
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP

Submission has been made on behalf of the petitioner seeking accommodation on the ground that the learned conducting counsel, Mr. R. Gurung, is indisposed and could not appear before this Court today.

Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP has however submitted that the material exhibit as called for by this Court has been produced today and the same will be kept in the custody of this Court.

Direct Accordingly.

In view of the fact that the petitioner is not adequately represented today, this matter stands adjourned. List the same after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.03.2023
"Tiprilynti-PS"