

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 21.07.2023

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. A. Thungwa, GA. vice
Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP.

Petitioner has filed the written argument, however, the State respondents has not yet filed its version of the written argument. Accordingly, let the State respondents file the written argument within the next date fixed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

21.07.2023

"D. Nary, PS"