

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 26.09.2023

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.

Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA.

Heard Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel for the petitioner and also heard Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. Senior GA for the State-respondent.

It appears that there are some typographical errors in the deposition of the prosecution witnesses. The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to find out the defects and correct the same and prays for grant of three weeks' time for the purpose of carrying out the correction appearing in the paper-book.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.09.2023
"Biswarup PS"