

**Serial No.05**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 24.11.2023

---

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker.      Vs.      State of Meghalaya & Anr.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.

---

Heard both the learned counsels appearing for the parties at some length.

Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the material exhibit – 1 basing on which the charges under Section 14 of the Foreigners Act, 1946 was proved against the petitioner is a vital document and prays that a copy of the document may be provided to him before the matter is taken up for final disposal.

Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP appearing for the State in his fairness agrees to supply a copy of the same to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner during the course of the day.

As prayed for by the parties, list this matter after one week.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
24.11.2023  
"Biswarup PS"