

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 27.05.2024

Shri Godfrey Albert Decker

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl.Sr. GA with
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA.

Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he needs some time to enlighten the Court on the question as to whether stay of a foreign national can be legalized by subsequent grant of visa.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya

27.05.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"