

Serial No.43
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 11.07.2025.

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP.
Mr. S. A. Sheikh, GA.

Parties have completed their oral argument.

Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP has also submitted his written gist of argument.

On prayer made by Mr. R. Gurung, learned Counsel for the petitioner two weeks' time is granted for submission of his written gist of argument.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.07.2025
"Biswarup PS"