

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2019

Date of Order: 25.02.2026.

Shri. Godfrey Albert Decker. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP.

Heard Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, and Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP appearing for the respondents.

Although the learned counsels appearing for the parties have already submitted their written notes of argument, there appear to be certain points which require further deliberation.

Mr. R. Gurung, prays for grant of some time to enable him to prepare the matter further. Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP. has no objection.

Prayer allowed.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.02.2026
"Abhinandan PS"